Evronas Events Privacy Policy

The protection and security of your personal information is very important to us. We would therefore like to inform you at this point which of your personal data we collect and for what purposes it is used. This data protection declaration applies to when you contact us via e-mail or use FEBS2025 online registration and abstract submission system of the FEBS 2025 Congress.

Responsible Party and Contact

Evronas Organizasyon Danışmanlık İş Geliştirme ve Ticareti Anonim Şirketi ("Evronas Events") is responsbile for the processing of personal data within the meaning of the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

Evronas Organizasyon Danışmanlık İş Geliştirme ve Ticareti Anonim Şirketi Gayrettepe Mah. Yıldız Posta Cad. No: 30 Ayyıldız Sitesi, D: 12 34349 Beşiktaş İstanbul, Türkiye

Phone: +90 212 2960460 E-mail: <u>info@evronas.com</u>

Why and How We Collect Personal Data?

You personal data is transmitted through the contact form on the FEBS2025 website and when you register through FEBS2025 online registration system. We use your personal data for contact, registration, travel services, invoicing and shipment purposes and your personal data is protected securely in Evronas Events servers. This information is only kept on the server and is not transferred to any other location.

Why do we process your personal data?

Your personal data is used to prepare and print your congress documents such as name badge and invoice and for Evronas Events to contact you directly for communication in regard to the 49th FEBS Congress.

As the owner of the personal data,

You have the legal right to

- Learn if your personal data has been processed,
- Ask for information If your personal data is processed,
- Ask the reason why your personal data is processed and if the data was used within the parameters of this privacy agreement,
- Learn about the 3rd parties national and international who your data was transmitted to,
- Request correction of your personal data if your personal data was processed wrongly or inadequately,
- Ask for deletion of your personal data
- Object to any negative circumstance because of your personal data being analyzed via online systems
- Ask for provision of loss if your personal data has been processed illegally and you have been financially affected.

How to use your rights as the owner of your personal data?

In order to use your above mentioned rights, you can contact Evronas Events directly and mention your request. You can change and update your personal information anytime you want by accessing the online registration system. If you want your personal data to be deleted, please contact us via the e-mail addresses provided on this document.

How long your personal data will be processed?

You personal data will be processed and used until the end of the service provided, which is the end of the 49th FEBS Congress and invoicing of the congress, within 1 month after the completion of the congress in line with GDPR. Once the alloted time to process your personal data has ended your personal data will be deleted or continue to be processed anonymously for statistical purposes.

When can Evronas Events process your personal data without your authorization in line with GDPR?

Under GDPR, **Evronas Events** can process your personal data legally without your authorization.

Where it is clearly stated in GDPR law, where there is a physical obstacle for your to provide your legal authorization or where there is a legal obstacle restraining you to give your legal authorization or where the life or body of another party can be saved from harm with the processing of personal data, where **Evronas Events** need your personal data to answer to any legal responsibility, where constituting, using or protecting a legal right requires the processing of your personal data.

Declaration of Consent

By using the FEBS2025 contact form or FEBS2025 online registration system, you authorize that adequate information has been provided in regard to processing of your personal data and you hereby authorize Evronas Events to use and process your personal data in line with the provisions of this agreement.